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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 527
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149 118
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5,241 2,278

(Rep.) plurality, 2,968

i Heald's (Rep. and Nat.) plurality, 586

en 
1./') 

M 
cc ,-.... 
M 
M 
..c 
r-1 
u 
:::J 

........ ,-.... 
N 
0 
N 
........ 
+-' QJ 
QJ ,-, 
C C'l 
·O 

QJ 0 
,-, C') 
-0 I 

C -0 
ro a. 

.C=t:j:: 
• QJ 

,-J V) 

-a :::J 
.c I 
........ V) 

........ V) 
•• QJ 
Vl U 
a. u 
+-' ro 
+-' ........ 
.c C') 

L. 
0 ......... 
+-' 
V) 

I- ::, 
:::: L. 
I.!)+-' 

·r-f 
1./') .c 
0+-' .. ro 
0.C 

;i 
I ........ 

M-...... 
0 .. 

I Q. 
0+-' 
N+-' 
0.C 
N 

c, 
0 

>,.::::, 
+-' QJ 
·r-f N 
Vl •r-f 
L. +-' 
QJ ·r-f 
> C') 

·r-f •r-f 
C"C 

:=) I 

QJ 
,-J ,-J 
,-, C') 
QJ 0 
co 
L. I.!) 
0 
u ' 

C 
+-' ·r-f 
ro ro 

E 
-a 0 
QJCI 
+-' 
ro u 
L. ·r-f 
QJ ,-, 
c..c 
QJ ::, 

I.!) a.. 

Digitiz 

VOTE FOR SEN A TORS. 

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT 

Andover ...•....................................................... 
Bolton .........................•••..•..............•............... 
Columbia ......................................................... . 
Coventry ...............•..•.....•....•............................ 
Ellington ....................•.•.......•........................... 
Hebron ..................••.........•...............•...•....•.•.... 
Mansfield ....•..•........•••...••••.•...........••..••.••..••...... 
Somers ..........•.....................•........................... 
Stafford ........................................................... . 
Tolland .....••••..............•••.•......................•........ 
Union ..........................•...••..•........................... 
Vernon ........................•..•.•••..........................•. 
Willington ......•.••..••.•......•.•.•...•..•...•..•.....•.......... 

Totals ........................................................ . 

Hall's (Rep.) plurality, 2,988 
In 1918 Beald's (Rep. and Nat.) plurality, 586 
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528 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly

November 2, 1920.

HARTFORD COUNTY

Avon —
Herbert B. Akott, r., 25
Franklyn M. Sperry, d., 12

Berlin —
Francis Denting, r., 739

John T. Moluraphy, d., 288

Bloomfield —
William A. Wadhams, r., 409
Frank B. McLoughlin, d., 260

Bristol —
Stephen M. Wells, r., 3341
William N. DeRosier, r., 3287
Anson Q. Perkins, d., 1926
Wallace B. Crumb, d., 1871

East Windsor —
William J. Reeves, r.,
James J. Cahill, r.,
Charles F. Allen, d.,
John J. O'Melia, d.,

Enfield —
Samuel Sisitsky, r.,
A. Storrs Campbell, r.,
Martin J. Tierney, d.,
William J. Young, d.,

689

56a
446

389

1720
1704
1 186
1116

Burlington —
Ernest C. Alderman, r.,
Arthur J. Reeve, d.,

Canton—
Anson W. Bristol, Jr., r., 566
Harry W. Perkins, d., 326

East Granby —
David A. Viets, r., 162

William A. Seymour, d., 136

East Hartford —
Howard E. Bidwell, r., 1810
Levi P. M. Hickey, r., 1799
Charles R. Risley, d., 1076

John D. Sullivan, d., 1059

Farmington —
Hubert C. Hart, r.,
Adrian R. Wadsworlh, r., ,
George F. Hanrahan, d., 683
Harry C. Ney, d., 600

Nelson B. Keyes, Soc., 20

Glastonbury —
Eugene W. House, r., 841
Ernest N. Weir, r., 801

Clinton O. Talcott, d., 527
Melvin E. Hodge, d., 512

Granby—
Clement H. Brigham, r., 316
Tracy E. Crouse, r., 283

Harold B. Cotton, d., 94
Harvey D. Godard, 129

Hartford —
John T. Dunn, Jr., r., 21238
Mary M. Hooker, r., 21013
Louis M. Schatz, d., 1447S
Thomas C. McKone, d., 14407
Anna M. Stewart, soc., 1430
Myer Tuber, soc, 1469
R. T. Hartnett, /. lab. 730
Mary T. Seymour, /. lab. 734
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly 
November 2, f 920. 

HARTFORD COUNTY 

Avon- East Windsor -
William I. Reeves, r., 
James I. Cahill. r., 
Charles F. Allen, d., 
John J. O'Melia, d., 

Herbert B. Alcott, r., 254 
Franklyn M. Sperry, d., 128 

Berlin-
Francis D,ming, r., 
John T. Molumphy, d., 

739 Enfield -
288 Samuel Sisitsky r., 1720 

A. Storrs CamJ,bell, r., 1704 
Bloom&eld­ Martin J. Tierney, d., 1186 

William J. Young, d., 1116 William A. Wadhams, r., 409 
Frank B. McLoughlin, d., 26o Farmington_ 

Hubert C. Harl, r., 779 
Bristol- Adrian R. Wad.rworth, r., 689 

Stephen M. W ells
1 

r., 3341 George F. Hanrahan, d., 683 
William N. DeRo.ner, r., 3287 Harry C. Ney, d., 6oo 
Anson Q. Perkins, d., 1926 Nelson B. Keyes, Soc., 20 

Wallace B. Crumb, d., 1871 Glastonbury_-
Eugene W. Hause, r., $41 
Ernest N. Weir, r., &1 Burlington -

Ernest C. Alderman, r., 
Arthur J. Reeve, d., 

Canton-
Anson W. Bristol, Jr., r., 5(>6 
Harry W. Perkins, d., 326 

East Granby -
David A. Viets, r., 162 
William A. Seymour, d., 136 

East Hartford -

Digitize by .·· 

Howard E. Bidwell, r., 1810 
Levi P. M. Hickey, r., 1799 
Charles R. Risley, d., 1076 
John D. Sullivan, d., 1059 

Qinton 0. Talcott, d., S27 
Melvin E. Hodge, d., S 12 

Granby-
Clement H. Brigham, r., 316 
Tracy E. Cro11Se1 r., 283 
Harold B. Cotton, d., 94 
Harvey D. Godard, 129 

Hartford-
John T. Dunn, Jr., r., 21238 
Mary M. Hooker, r., 21012 
Louis M. Schatz, d., 14475 
Thomas C. McKone, d., 14407 
Anna M. Stewart, soc., 1430 
Myer Tuber, soc., 1469 
R. T. Hartnett, f. lab. 730 
Mary T. Seymour, f. lab. 734 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 529

68

57

Hartland —
Walter E. Cole, r.,
David N. Gaines, r.,
Carlton E. Osborn, d.,
Clarence L. Tolson, d.,

Manchester —
Robert J. Smith, r., 2070
James R. Veitch, r., 2349
Herbert McCormick, d., 1 193
Herman Bronkie, d., 1107

William H. Schieldge, s., 185
F. William Kanehl, soc, 151
John Cairns, s. tax, 897
Will Asimus, s. tax, 69

Marlborough —
Byron S. Lord, r., 58
Henry A. Isleib, d., 96

New Britain —
Richard Covert, r., 823s
A. N. Rutherford, r., 8213
Paulin Nurezyk, d., 3862
Lilian M. Beardsley, d., 3840
Martin J. Kelly, /. lab., 188
Daniel Fitzgerald, /. lab., 185

Newington —
Richard H. Erwin, r., 3"
John H. Fish, d., 235

Plainville —
Charles H. Hanson, r., 841
Albert D. Cady, d., 294

Simsbury —
John J. Starr, r., 464
Chas. B. Rowe, r., 438
Herbert S. Case, d., 330
Patrick J. Ryan, d., 327

South Windsor —
Elliott C. Elmore, r., 372
Richard P. Jones, d., 191

Southington —
Charles H. Bissell, r., 1293
Charles C. Persiani, r., 1289
William J. Hurley, d., 591
Charles W. Camp, d., 600

Suffield—
Samuel H. Graham, r., 904
John W. Noble, r., 907
Edwin G. Warner, d., 338
John F. Barnett, Jr., d., 337

West Hartford —
Thomas W. Russell, r., 2293
H. P. Meech, r., 2245
C. Frederic Beach, d., 772
Frederick E. Duffy, d., 797

Wethersfield —
Howard P. Dunham, r., 866
Albert C. Griswold, r., 860
Everett H. Hart, d., 471

Charlotte S. Lytle, d., 398

Windsor —
Pred'k W. Morgan, r., 1000
Walter L. Wolf, r., 955

Michael Kennelly, d., 449

£liver J. Thrall, d., 434

Rocky Hill— Windsor Locks —

Oran A. Moser, r., 281 Michael J.Kelly, d.,
George S. Butler, d., 132 G. H. G. Campbell, r.,

710
415
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Hartland-
Walter E. Cole, r., 
David N. Gaine.1, r., 
Carlton E. Osborn, d., 
Clarence L. Tolson, d., 

Simsbury-
68 I ohn I. Starr, r., 
57 Chas. B. Rowe, r., 

3
54 Herbert S. Case, d., 
6 Patrick J. Ryan, d., 

Manchester -
Robert I. Smith, r., 2970 
James R. Veitch, r., 2349 
Herbert McCormick, tl., I 193 
Herman Bronkie, tl., I 107 
William H. Schieldge, s., 185 
F. William Kanehl, soc., 151 
John Cairns, s. ta$, 897 
Will Asimus, s. las, &) 

Marlborough -
Byron S. Lortl

1 
r., 

Henry A. Islcio, d., 

New Britain -

58 
56 

Richard Covert, r., 8235 
A. N. Ruther/ ord, r., 8213 
Paulin N urczyk, d., 3862 
Lilian M. Beardsley, d., 384<> 
Martin J. Kelly, f. lab., 188 
Daniel Fitzgerald, f. lab., 185 

Newington-
Richard H. Erwin, r., 311 
John H. Fish, d., 235 

Plainville -
Charles H. Han.ion, r., 841 
Albert D. Cady, d., 294 

Rocky Hill-
Oran · A. M o.1er, r., 281 
George S. Butler, d., 132 

South Windsor -
Elliott C. Elmore, r., 372 
Richard P. Jones, d., 191 

Southington -
Charles H. Bissell, r., 1293 
Charles C. Persiani, r., 1289 
William J. Hurley, d., 591 
Charles W. Camp, d., 6oo 

Suftield-
Samuel H. Graham, r., 904 
John W. Noble, ,._, 907 
Edwin G. Warner, d., 338 
John F. Barnett, Jr., ~-, 337 

West Hartford-
Thomas W. Russell, r., 2293 
H. P. Meech, r., 2245 
C. Frederic Beach, d., 772 
Frederick E. Duffy, d., 797 

Wethersfield - _ 
Howard P. Dunham, ,.., 866 
Albert C. Griswold, r., 86o 
Everett H. Hart, d., 471 
Charlotte S. Lytle, d., 398 

Windsor-
Fred'k W. Morgan, r., 1000 
Walter L. Wolf, r., 955 
Michael Kennelly, d., 449 
~liver J. Thrall, d., 434 

Windsor Loeb -
Michael J. Kelly, d., 710 
G. H. G. Campbell, r., 415 

• 
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530 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

NEW HAVEN COUNTY

Ansonia — Hamden —

Carlos H. Storrs, r., 2994 F. A. Warner, r. * d., 2004
Chester F. Tolles, r., 2994 Henry F. Hall, r., 1633

Win. A. Barnes, d., 2290 George P. Fitch, d., 400

Chas. V. Meehan, d., 2291 Gustave Berquist, soc., 115
Cornelius Mahoney, soc., ill

Beacon Falls —
Sherman D. Stocker, r., 174 Madison —

Theodore Smith, d., 68 Arthur IV. Marsden, r., 432
Wm. S. Hull, d., 54

Bethany—
Elbert S. Downs, r.,
Henry H. Russell, d.,

Branford —
Sidney V. Osborn, r.,
J. Edwin Brainard, r.,
John B. Sliney, d..jonn a. oimcy, 1*.,
Robert L. Rosenthal, d., 593

Cheshire —
George W. Keeler, r., 605
Jacob D. Walter, r., 440

Graham A. Hitchcock, d., 329
George R. Johnson, d., 156

Derby —
Thomas F. Molloy, d., 1449
James J. McMahon, d., 1458
H. M. Bradley, Jr., r., 1431
Archibald Duffield, r., 1400
John Roscoe, soc, 76

E. A. Peck, soc, 78

79 Meriden —
45 Harry J. Williams, r., 7228
James F. St. George, r., 7W3
Thomas G. Lyons, d., 4016
Minnie A. Thiesen, d., 4008
Charles H. Shaw, soc, 358
Louis O. Krahl, soc, 269

120s
1149

724

East Haven —
George M. Chidsey, r% 667
Edward Fertman, d„ 229

Middlebury —
Arthur F. Greene, r., 196
Henry S. Judd, d., 66

Milford —
Frederick M. Smith, r., 25 10
Wm. H. Woodruff, r., 2503
Edward J. Maher d., 590
Bernard J. Fagan, d., 598

Naugatuck —
Emily Sophie Brown, r., 2074
Harry H. Schofield, r., 2059
Thomas P. Reilly, d., 1616
William McDermott, d., 1579
Frederick Fox, soc, 187

John P. Gubbins soc, 173

Guilford —
Henry W. Leete, r., 675

Charles E. Hull, r., 655

Arthur M. White, d., 170
William L. Stone, d., 211

R. Walter Bishop, proh., 44

New Haven —
Frederick L. Ford; r., 24388
Frederick L. Perry, r., 24355
John S. McCarthy, d., 13472
Joseph W. Redding.d., 13525
H. W. Williams, soc, 2239
Theodore Potenza, soc, 2241
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530 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

NEW HAVEN COUNTY 

Ansonia-
Carlos H. Sto"s, r., 
Chester F. Tolles, r., 
Wm. A. Barnes, tl., 
Chas. V. Meehan, d., 

Beacon Falla-

Hamden-
2994 F. A. Womer, r. & tl., 2004 
2994 H enr:.v F. Hall, r., 1633 
2290 George P. Fitch, tl., 400 
~I Gustave Berquist, soc., 115 

Cornelius Mahoney, soc., I II 

Sherman D. Stocker, r., 174:Madison-
Theodore Smith, d., 68 Arthur W. Marsden, r., 432 

Wm. S. Hull, d., 54 
Bethan:,-

Elbert S. Downs, r., 
Henry H. Russell, d., 

79 Meriden-
45 Harry I. Williams, r., 7228 

Branford-
Sidney V. Osborn, r., 1205 
I. Edwin Brainard, r., 1149 
John B. Sliney, d. 724 
Robert L. Rosenthal, d., 593 

James F. St. George, r., 7173 
Thomas G. Lyons, d., 4016 
Minnie A. Thiesen, d., 4008 
Charles H. Shaw, soc., 358 
Louis 0. Krahl, soc., 26g 

Middlebury -
Cheshire- Arthur F. Greene, r., 196 

George W. Keeler, r., 6o5 Henry S. Judd, tl., (,6 
Jacob D. Walter, r., 440 
Graham A. Hitchcock, tl., 329 Milford -
George R. Johnson, d., 156 Frederick M. Smith, r., 2510 

Derb:,-
Thomas F. Molloy, tl., 1449 
James I. McMahon, d., 1458 

Wm. H. Woodruff, r., 2503 
Edward J. Maher d., 590 
Bernard J. Fagan, tl., 598 

H. M. Bradley, Jr., r., 1431 Naugatuck-
Archibald Duffield, r., 1400 Emily Sophie Brown, r., 2074 
John Roscoe, soc., 76 Harry H. Schofield, r., 2059 
E. A. Peck, soc., 78 Thomas P. Reilly, d._, 1616 

Wiltiam McDermott, a., 1579 
Frederick Fox, soc., 187 
John P. Gubbins soc., 173 

East Haven-
George M. Chidsey, ,.• «,7 
Edward Fertman, d., 229 

Guilford-
Henry W. Leete, r., 675 
Charles E. Hull, r., 655 
Arthur M. White, d., 170 
William L. Stone, tl., 211 
R. Walter Bishop, J,roh., 44 

New Haven-
Frederick L. Fo,.d,· ,., 24388 
Frederick L. Perry, r., 24355 
John S. McCarthy, d., 13472 
J ose_l!~ W. Redding,d., 13525 
H. W. Williams, soc., 2239 
Theodore Potenza, soc., 2241 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 531

North Branford— Southbury —
Albert E. Harrison, r., 186 Henry B. Russell, r., 193
Frederick D. Dudley, d., 48 Isaac Wentsch, d., 177

North Haven —
Robert O. Eaton, r., 528
George N. Blakeslee, d., 104

Orange —
Henry A. L. Hall, r., 3104
John Wilkinson, r., 2000

William H. Beehler, d., 1348
Lewis H. Warner, d., 1180

Oxford —
Edgar B. Harger, r.,
Elijah B. Treat, d.,

191

82

Prospect —
Geo. L. Talmadge, r., 109
Frank W. Burnham, d., 27
Lavergne G. Clark, r., 5

Seymour —
Seth N. Beecher, r., 1132
Edward A. Klatte, r., 1008
Walter B. Johnson, d., 686
Andrew J. Miles, d., 524

Wallingford—
Wilbur A. Simpson, r., 2038
Charles Loucks, r., 2023
Edward H. Backes, d„ 1102
William F. Wrynn, d., 1090
Adolph Sweeney, soc., 108
Edward Pinsky, soc, 109

Waterbury —
Fred'k W. Palomba, r., 11068
Ernest A. Anderson, r., 1 1049
Edward Mascolo, d., 10222
George T. Ryan, d., 10182
Charles W. Malley, soc, 735
Joseph Yanowsky, soc, 740

Wolcott —
Wilfred V. Warner, r., 128
Oscar B. Todd, d., 36

Woodbridge —
Clifford I. Stoddard, r., 191
Harley D. Hotchkiss, d., 28

NEW LONDON COUNTY

Bozrah —
Elijah S. Abel, r., 174

John K. Proctor, d., 162

Colchester—
Albert H. Foote, r., 338
George Cutler, r., 318
Edward H. Norton, d., 183
Samuel McDonald, d., 148

East Lyme —
Julius T. Rogers, r., 344
George P. Hill, d., 249
George S. Smith, ext., 40
Richard Beach, 2

Griswold —
John T. Barry, r., 566
Alferia Leclaire, d., 476

Groton —
H. A. Edgecomb, r., 1516
Charles H. Smith, r., 1428
Charles E. Lamphere, d., 678
Henry E. Marquardt, d., 631

Lebanon —
Stanton L. Briggs, r., 316
Arthur E. Hewitt, r., 314

Franklin —
Charles B. Davis, r.,
Henry A. Daniels, d.,

Ledyard —
96 Henry W. Hurlbutt, r., 182
24 Charles A. Gray, d., 82
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 531 

North Branford- Southbury-
Albert E. H arnson, r., 186 Henry B. Russell, ,., 193 
Frederick D. Dudley, d., 48 Isaac Wentsch. d., 177 

North Haven-
Robert 0. Eaton, r., 528 
George N. Blakeslee, d., 104 

Orange-
Henry A. L. Hall, r., 3104 
John Wilkinson, r., 2900 
William H. Beehler, d., 1348 
Lewis H. Warner, d., n8o 

Oxford-
Edqar B. Harger, r., 
EliJ ah B. Treat, d., 

Prospect-

191 
82 

109 

Wallingford-
Wilbur A. Simpson, r., 2038 
Charles Loucks, r., 2023 
Edward H. Backes, d., I I 02 
William F. Wrynn, d., IOCJO 
Adolph Sweeney, soc., 1o8 
Edward Pinsky, soc.,. IOC) 

Waterbury-
Fred'k W. Palomba, r., no68 
Ernest A. Anderson, r., 11049 
Edward Mascolo, d., 10222 
George T. Ryan, d., 10182 
Charles W. Malley, soc., 735 
Joseph Yanowsky, soc., 740 

Geo. L. Talmadge, r., 
Frank W. Burnham, d., 
I....avergne G. Oark, r., 

27 Wolcott -
5 Wilfred V. Warner, r., 128 

Oscar B. Todd, d., 36 
Seymour-

Seth N. Beecher, r., 1132 Woodbridge-
Edward A. Klatte, r., 1oo8 Clijf ord I. Stoddard, r., 191 
Walter B. Johnson, d., 686 Harley D. Hotchkiss, d., 28 
Andrew J. Miles, d., 524 

NEW LONDON COUNTY 

Bozrah-
Elijah S. Abel, r., 174 Griswold-
John K. Proctor, d., 162 John T. Barry, r., 566 

Alf eria Leclaire, d., 476 
Colchester -

Albert H. Foote, r., 338 Groton-George Cutler, r., 318 H. A. Edgecomb, r., 1516 Edward H. Norton, d., 183 Charles H. Smith, r., If/ Samuel McDonald, d., 148 Charles E. Lamphere, d.. 8 

East Lyme- Henry E. Marquardt, d., 63 I 

Julius T. Rf/{".r, r., 344 Lebanon-George P. ill, d.1 249 
George S. Smith, cit., 40 Stanton L. Briggs, r., 316 
Richard Beach. 2 Arthur B. H ft.Vitt, r., 314 

Franklin- Ledyard-
Charles B. Davis, r., 96 H enr:y W. Hurlbutt, r., 182 
Henry A. Daniels, d., 24 Charles A. Gray, d., 82 
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532 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Lisbon—
Henry J. Kendall, r.,
Albert Bradlow, d.,

Old Lyme —
142 Harry T. Grtswold, r., 242
58 J. M. Schley, Jr., d., m

Lyme — _
/. Warren Stark, r., 158

PitMtwi — _ .. .

Arthur G. Sweet, r., 148 Eckford G.
Pendleton, r., 242

Tared S. Daniels, Jr., d., 69
Joseph E. Carpenter, r., 237

Charles M. Peck, d., 64
Starry F. Pierce, d., 130

Willis Spicer, d., 117

Montville —
Frank W. Browning, r., 502
Edward C. Curtin, d., 207

New London--
Ernest E. Rogers, r., 4"°
Morris B. Payne, r., 4007

George Goss, d., 2223

Elizabeth A. Browne, d., 2210

Samuel Halpern, soc, 104

Samuel S. Riner, soc., 9»

Salem —
Wm. B. Ktngsley, r., S3

Donald A. Frazer, d., 30

North Stonington —
Irving R. Mam, r.,
N. Frank Main, r.,
Edna M. Cook, d.,
Hattie M. Maine, d.,

182

178

Sprague —
William G. Park, r., 353

Charles Smith, d., 287

Stonington —
Nathaniel P. Noyes, r., 1696
Frederick Boulter, r., 1688

John F. Gallagher, d., 1014
Charles H. Foley, d., 98S

Norwich—
Voluntown —

George Thompson, r., 4879
Thomas A. Brown, r., 119

C. V. Pendleton, r., 4832
William H. Dawley, d., 72

Wm H. Shields, Jr., d., 3339
Hermon J. Gibbs, d., 3328 Waterford

—

Fred Holdsworth, soc, 201 W. Ellery Allyn, r., 710

George Campbell, soc, 192 Louis
Rogers, d., 228

FAIRFIELD COUNTY

Bethel —
Albert J. Magnus, r.,
Robert H. Ferry, d.,

015

400

Bridgeport —
W F.D. Kilpatrick, r., 21249
Charles L. Dennis, r„ 21175
Harry Silverstone, d., 11070
Frank J. Clancy, d., 10869

H. A. Williamson, soc, 1255
Alonzo C. Archer, soc, 122s

Robert Connelly, /. lab., 248
Frank Gierke, /. lab., 241

Brookfield —
Edmund Weld, d.,

John S. Thornhill,
r.,

Danbury —
George W. Andrews, r., 4775
A. Homer Fillow, r., 4767

Henry H. Durgy, d., 2869
Hugh F. McDermott, d., 2839
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532 VOTE FOR llPUSENTATIVES. 

Lisbon-
Henry I. Kendall, r., 
Albert Bradlow, d., 

Old Lyme-
142 Harry T. Griswold, r., 242 
58 _ J. M. Schley, Jr., d., 193 

Lyme-
/ W St k r-o Preston -• a"en ar , r., I~ 
Arthur G. Sweet, r., 148 Eckford, G. Pendleton, r., 242 
Jared S. Daniels, Jr., d., 6g I oseph E. Carpenter, r., 237 
Charles M. Peck, d., 64 Sterry F. Pierce, tl., 130 

Willis Spicer, d., 117 

Monttllle-
Frank W. Browning, r., 502 Salem­
Ed ward C. Curtin, d., 207 

Wm. B. Kingsley, r., 53 
30 New London-

Ernest E. Rogers, r., 4110 
Morris B. Payne, r., 4007 
_George Goss, d., 2223 
Elizabeth A. Browne, d., 2210 
Samuel Halpern, soc., 104 
Samuel S. Riner, soc., 98 

North Stonington­
lrvitHJ R. Main, r., 
N. Frank Main, r., 
Edna M. Cook, d., 
Hattie M. Maine, d., 

Donald A. Frazer, d., 

Sprague-
William G. Park, r., 
Charles Smith, d., 

Stonington -
Nathaniel P. Noyes, r., 1696 
Frederick Boulter, r., 1688 
John F. Gallagher, d., 1014 
Charles H. Foley, d., 985 

Norwich- Voluntown -
George Thompson, r., 4879 Thomas A. Brown, r., 119 
C. V. Pendleton, r., 4832 William H. Dawley, d., 72 
Wm H. Shields, Jr., d., 3332 
Hermon J. Gibbs, d., 3328 Waterford-
Fred Holdsworth, soc., 201 W. Ellery Allyn, r., 710 
George Campbell, soc., 192 Louis Rogers, d., 228 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY 

Bethel-
Albert J. Magnus, r., 915 
Robert H. Ferry, d., 400 

Bridgeport -
W. F. D. Kilpatrick, r., 21249 
Charles L. Dennis, r., 21175 
Harry Silverstone, ti., 11070 
Frank J. Oancy, d., 1o86g 
H. A. Williamson, soc., 1255 
Alonzo C. Archer, soc., 1225 

Robert Connelly, f. lab., 248 
Frank Gierke, f. lab.~ 241 

Brookfield -
Edmund Weld, d., 198 

John S. Thornhill, r., 162 

Danbury-
George W. Andrews, r., 47'S 
A. Homer Pillow, r., 4'!67 
Henry H. Durgy, d., 2869 
Hugh F. McDermott, d., 2839 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 533

Darien — Ridgefield —
Charles E. Williamson, r., 796 Seth Low Pierrepont, r., 694
James C. Johnston, d., 186 William C. Barhite, r., 687
G. Emil Richter, Ind., 102 Michael T. McGlynn, d., 181

Samuel Keeler, d., 170
Easton —
Georqe B. Gregory, r., 197 Shelton —
Fred B. Candee, d., 121 Watson L. Phillips, r., m6o

John H. Hill, r., 1530

Fairfield — Robert Burns, d,, 813
Francis E. Morgan, r., 1547 Gideon M. Walklee, d., 821
Charles C. Lacey, r., 1543

M R Perry, d. 493 Sherman-
Edward Russell, d., 490 Irwi„ Q. Atchison, r., 120
„ . . Lulu B. Allen, d., 55
Greenwich —
Charles S. Wills, r., 3426 Q. . -

Albert E. Austin, r., 3391 !st?m .r,ac D „. ,
Elsie Tiemann, d., 1397

Darnel F B Hickey r., 7220
Albert C. Peck, d., 1334 %**

* WA H«*ff "
jf r»

Eliz. A. Coughhn, d., 3470

Monroe— Frank E. Jamrozy, d., 3428

Solon B. Wales, r., 217

Philip S. Blakeman, d., 170 Stratford —
George A. Fairchild, r., 2392

New Canaan — Fred'k S. Beardsley, r., 2025
John H. Behre, r., 958 Everett B. Sniffen, r., 856
Robert R LaMonte, d., 262 Edward S. Birge, r., 748

New Fairfield — Trumbull
Marshall Treadwell, d., 87 William E Waller r av*
William H. Fairchild, r., 72 g^J* f ^

Newtown —
Newton M. Curtiss, r., 550 Weston —
Philo T. Piatt, r., 549 Prank C. Fitch, r., 153

Charles G. Morris, d., 535 Edgar B. Perry, d., 73

William H. Sanford, d., 526
Westport —

Norwalk — Harry R. Sherwood, r., 1012
Samuel J Watkms, r., 5222 Danid B Braiiey> r I003
Harvey M Kent r., SH3 Robert W. Post, d., 408
Frank L. Clarke, d., 207 1 Frederick B. Hubbell, d., 397

Redding —
Michael Connery, d., 285 Wilton —

William E. Hazen, r., 274 £rnw< C. Ruscoe, r., 353

George S. Banks, r., 207 Geo. E. Taylor, d., 207

Annie T. Sanford, d., 249
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 533 

Darien - Ridgefield - · 
Charles E. Williamson, r., 796 Seth Low Pierrepont, r., 6<J4 
James C. Johnston, d., 186 William C. Barhite, r., 687 
G. Emil Richter, Ind., 102 Michael T. McGlynn, d., 181 

Easton-
George B. Gregory, r., 
Fred B. Candee, d., 

Fairfield-

Samuel Keeler, d., 170 

197 Shelton -
121 Watson L. Phillips, ,., 1 c;6o 

John H. Hill, ,., 1530 

Francis E. Morgan, r., 1547 
Robert Burns, d., 813 
Gideon M. Walldee. d.> 821 

Charles C. Lacey, r., 1543 
M. R. Perry, d., 493 
Ed ward Russell, d., 490 

Sherman-

Greenwich-
Charles S. Wills, r., 
Albert E. Austin, r., 

· Elsie Tiemann, d., 
Albert C. Peck, tl., 

Monroe-

Irwin C. Atchison, r., 120 
Lulu B. Allen, d., SS 

~ Stamford-
1397 Daniel F. B Hickey, r., 7220 
1334 Fred'k W. Huxford, r., 7219 

Eliz. A. Coughlin, tl., 3470 
Frank E. Jamrozy, d., 3428 

Solon B. Wales, r., 217 
Philip S. Blakeman, d., 170 Stratford -

New Canaan-
George A. Fairchild, r., 2392 
Fred'k S. Beartlsley, r., 2025 

/ ohn H. Behre, r., 
Robert R. LaMonte, 

958 Everett B. Sniffen, r., 856 
d., 262 Edward S. Birge, r., 748 

New Fairfield-
}.f arshall Treadwell, d., 
William H. Fairchild, r., 

87 Trumbull-
72 William E. Walle,., ,.., 433 

Howard F. Randall, d., 319 
Newtown-

Newton M. Curtiss, r., 
Philo T. Platt, r., 
Charles G. Morris, d., 
William H. Sanford, d., 

Norwalk-
Samuel J. Watkins, r., 
HMVey M. Kent, r., 
Frank L. Clarke, d., 

Redding-
Michael Connery, d., 
William E. Hazen, r., 
George S. Banks, r., 
Annie T. Sanford, a., 

Di itize by 

550 Weaton-
549 Frank C. Fitch, r., 153 
535 Edgar B. Perry, d., 73 
s26 

5222 
5143 
2071 

Westport-
Harry R. Sherwood, r., 1012 
Daniel B. Bradley, r., 1003 
Robert W. Post, d., 4o8 
Frederick B. Hubbell, d., 397 

285 Wilton-
~ Ernest C. Ruscoe, ,.., 
1/Uf Geo. E. Taylor, d., 

353 
20'/ 

249 
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534 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

WINDHAM COUNTY

Pomf ret -Ashford —
Arthur E. James, d., 113
Walter C. Brown, r., 101
Geo. B. M. Knowlton, d., 92
Henry C. Barlow, r., 78

Brooklyn —
Frank D. Spaulding, r., 305
Louis S. Ingalls, d., 174

Canterbury —
Lillian M. Frink, r., 126

Edward F. Johnson, r., 124
Fred A. Cone, d., 121

Michael T. Shea, d., 98

Chaplin —
Frank W. London, r., 71
George B. Howard, d., 55

Eastford —
Chas. R. Tripp, r.,
John Ethridge, d.,

Hampton —
Fred H. Fitts, r.,
Gertie Thompson, d.,

Killingly —
Walter E. Frissell, r.,
Elbert L. Barbie, r.,
Tames R. Walsh, d.,
James Kent, d.,

Plainfield —
Henry S. King, r.,
Frank Bodo, a.,
Edmund Mercier, r.,
Thomas E. Leahy, d.,

125
35

146
40

1303
1279
596

560

/. Fred Ash, r., 395

Walter Bryden r., 397
Edwin T. White, d., 125

Catharine Murphy, d., 97

Putnam —
Luther M. Keith, r., 1333

Hector Duvert, r., 1423
George Potvin, d., 846
M. Edward Duffy, d., 750

Scotland—
George N. Perry, r., 124

Samuel Spencer, d., 32

Sterling —
Byron P. Young, r., 193

Alva J. Dixon, d., 159

Thompson —
Claus A. Hagstrom, r., 546
Thomas Ryan, r., 535

Emelium Roch, d., 421

Erlunia J. T. Ross, d., 414

Windham —
Frank M. Smith, r., 2380

William P. Jordan, r., 2410
Alexis Caisse, d., 1881

John R. McCarthy, d., 1850

Woodstock —

804 Clarence H. Child, r.,
700 Marcus B. Morse, r.,

789 Charles H. Potter, r.,

757 George P. Perley, r.

461
410
64
2

LITCHFIELD COUNTY
Barkhamsted— Bethlehem —
Frank J. Church, r.,
Clark Cleveland, r.,
Leon A. Coe, d
.,

Ernest Hart, d.,

V iiiaw^wu
James W. Flynn, r., 99

Blanche M. Woodward, d., 70
155
157
64
55 Bndgewater —
Hans Ahlstrom, d.,
John G. Benson, r.,

109
82
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534 VOTE POR REPRESENTATIVES. 

WINDHAM COUNTY 

Ashford- Pomfret-
/. Fred Ash, r., Arthur E. James. tl., 113 

W aUer C. Brown, r., 101 
Geo. B. M. Knowlton, tl., 92 
Henry C. Barlow, r., 78 

Walter Bryden, r., 
Edwin T. White, d., 
Catharine Murphy, d., 

Brookl~- Putnam-Fran D. Spaulding, r., 305 
Louis S. Ingalls, d., 174 Luther M. Keith, r., 

Hector Duvert, r., 
Canterbury - George Potvin, d., 

Lillian M. Frink, r., I~ M. Edward Duffy, d., 
Edward F. I ohnson, r., 124 
Fred A. Cone, d., 121 Scotland-
Michael T. Shea, d., g8 George N. Perry, r., 

Chaplin-
Samuel Spencer, d., 

Frank W. Landon, r., 71 Sterling-
George B. Howard, tl., 55 Byron P. Y ot1ng, r., 

Eastford- Alva J. Dixon, d., 

Chas. R. Tri1>1>, r., 125 Thompson -
John Ethridge, tl., 35 Clau.r A. Hagstro,n, r., 

Hampton- Thomas tan, r., 

146 Emelium och, d., Fred H. Fitts, r., Erlunia J. T. Ross, d., Gertie Thompson, d., 40 

Killingly- Windham-
Walter E. Frissell, r., 1303 Frank M. Smith, r., 
Elbert L. Darbie, r., 1279 William P. I ordan, r., 
fames R. Walsh, tl., i Alexis Caisse, d., 

ames Kent, tl., John R. McCarthy, tl., 

Plainfield - Woodstock-
Henry S. King, r., 8o4 Clarence H. Child, r., 
Frank Bodo, d., 790 Marcus B. Morse, r., 
Edmund Mercier, r., 78g Charles H. Potter, r., 
Thomas E. Leahy, ti., '151 George P. Perley, r. 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY 
Barkhamsted - Bethlehem-

395 
397 
125 
97 

1333 
1423 
846 
750 

124 
32 

193 
159 

546 
53S 
421 
414 

238o 
2410 
1881 
1850 

Frank I. Church, r., 
Clark Clweland, r., 
Leon A. Coe, d., 
Ernest Hart, d., 

155 / ames W. Flynn, r., 99 
157 Blanche M. Woodward, d., 70 
64 
SS Bridgewater -

Hans Ahlstrom, d., 109 
John G. Benson, r., 82 

Di itiz by . Ori i al fr m 

UNIVE SI O CALI ORNIA 



VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 535

Canaan — Stephen G. Beach, d., 648
Harry E. Dean, r., 169 James E. Mullins, d., 690
Levi Ganser, d., 57

„ , t , Norfolk —
Colebrook— will G. Wilcox, r., 341
Joseph A. Rowley, r., in oiin E. Gibbs, r., 339
IVyllys P. Smtth, r., 93 William B. Dyer, d., 263
Clayton H. Deming, d., 52 Herbert E. Blanchard, d., 257
Edgar B. Smith, d., 31

r.„„„-n North Canaan —

CT7ntdl. Nickerson, ,, 233 jg* 'jfif J' £floya/ if. Southwick, r., 213
Mary J' Ke8ler- «- 201

Lawrence C. Sturgis, <f., 148 .
Joseph H. North, d., 120 P1??10"*"— „Matthew F. Hayes, r., 747
Goshen Marshall W. Leach, r., 693
Avery M. Vaill, r., 152 John P O'Donnell, rf., 414
Edward H. Johnson, r., 152 Roland M. Austin, d., 464

Charles M. Strattman, d., 40
Elmore Robinson, d., 40 Roxbury —

John G. Butler, r., 126

Harwinton— Geo. W. Leavenworth, d., 74
Chauncey Hutchings, r., 209
Joseph Mascetti, r., 172 Salisbury —
Lewis Reynolds, d., 95 /• Mortimer Bell, r., 860

Thomas Heffernan, d., 46 Albert B. iMndon, r., 622

Julia E. Goodwin, d., 292
Kent —
William K. Stone, r., 264 Sharon —
George W. Baker, d., 93 E. H. Middlebrook, r., 356
, Arthur O. Bierce, r., 356
Litchfield — Edward A. Pequigney, d., 135
Ernest Howe, r., 714 Frank Northrop, d., 132
Winfield S. Rogers, r., 623
George H. Hunt, d., 543 Thomaston —

Ralph L. French, r., 845

ErTesTw. Skilton, r., 104
M"g«erite S. Frost, d, 423

Henry C. Alvord, A., 93 Torrington_
New Hartford — Frederick L. Braman, r., 3518
Grace I. Edwards, ind., 513 Thomas J- Wall, r. 3491

George C. Fisher, r., 322
Howard J. Newbury, rf., 1624

Harry Donohue, d., 220
p- F- McGumess, d., 1506

New Milford — Warren —
Charles M. Beach, r., 905 Howard C Hopkins, r., 94
Charles N. Robertson, r., 877 William F. Windhorst, d„ 40
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Canaan- Stephen G. Beach, d., 
James E. Mullins, d., Harry E. Dean, r., 

Levi Ganser, d,., 
16g 

Si' 

Colebrook-
Norfolk-

Will G. Wilcox, r., 341 
/ oseph A. Rowley, r., 111 
Wyllys P. Smith, r., 93 
Clayton H. Deming, d., 52 
Edgar B. Smith, d., 31 

Olin E. Gibbs, r., 339 
William B. Dyer, d,., 263 
Herbert E. Blanchard, d., 257 

Cornwall- North Ca -
Leonard J. Nickerson, r., 233 William I. Reel, r., 
Royal K. Southwick, r., 213 Mary J. Kegler, d., 
Lawrence C. Sturgis, d., 148 
Joseph H. North, d., 120 Plymouth-

Matthew F. Hayes r., 
Goshen- Marshall W. Leach, r., 

John P. O'Donnell, d., 
Roland M. Austin, d., 

Avery M. Vaill, r., 152 
Edward H. I ohnson, r., 152 
Charles M. Strattman, d., 40 
Elmore Robinson, d,., 40 Roxbury -

Harwinton-
I ohn G. Butler, r., 126 
Geo. W. Leavenworth, ti., i'4 

Chauncey Hutchings, r., 20C) 
I ose{' h M ascetli, r., 172 Salisbury-

. Lewis Reynolds, d., 95 I. Mortimer Bell, r., 
Thomas Heffernan, d., 46 Albert B. Landon, r., 

86o 
622 

Kent-
Julia E. Goodwin, d., 292 

William K. Stone, r., 
George W. Baker, d., 

264 Sharon-

Litchfield -
93 E. H. Middlebrook, r., 356 

Arthur 0. Bierce, r., 356 

714 
623 

Edward A. Pequigney, ti., 135 
Frank Northrop, d., 132 Ernest Howe, r., 

Winfield S. Rogers, r., 
George H. Hunt, ti., 543 Thomaston -

Morris- Ralph L. French, r., 845 
Marguerite S. Frost, d., 423 

104 Ernest W. Skilton, r., 
Henry C. Alvord, d., 93 Torrington -

Frederick L. Braman, r., 3518 
Thomas I. Wall, r., 3491 
Howard J. Newbury, d., 1624 
P. F. McGuiness, ti., 1596 

New Hartford-
Grace /. Edwards, ind., 513 
George C. Fisher, r., 322 
Harry Donohue, d., 220 

New Milford-

Di itiz by ·. 

Charles M. Beach, r., 905 
Charles N. Robertson, r., 877 

Warren-
Howard C H oJ,kins. r., 94 
William F. Windhorst, d., 40 
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536 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Washington —
P. G. Seeley, r., 435

A. S. Gregg Clarke, r., 432
R. W. Bacon, d., 241

J. W. Collins, d., 247

Winchester —
Charles E. Williams, r., 1824
Orville H. Ripley, r., 1801
Cath'ne G. Wheeler, d., 1020
Edwin P. Lamphier, d., 977

Watertown — Woodbury —
Wm R Smith, r., 008 William H. Munson, r., 410
Charles E. Lock-wood, r., 879 Oscar S. Fitzsimmons, r., 392
Elizabeth F. Campbell, d., 319 Robert B. Clark d., 166

Patrick F. Cavanaugh, d., 267 Fannie Trowbridge, d., 147

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Chester— Haddam —
Edgar W. Lewis, r., 314 Myron G. Skinner, r., 352
George R. VanBrunt, d., 114 Leonard J. Selden, r., 347

Jonathan W. Clark, d., 166

Clinton— Mabel C. Burr, d., 160

Jonathan E. Bliss, r., 322
Milo D. Booth, r., 1

Killing-worth —

Cromwell — Tracy B. Perkins, r., 77

Elbert B. Austin, r., 478 Frank J. Pavelka, d., 67

James F. McNeil, d., 139 Sidney D. Kelsey, r., 65

Charles H. Chittenden, d., 60

Durham —
/. Franklin Bailey, r., 183
Dionigi Arrigoni. r., 179

Middlefield —

Benjamin F. Page, d., 152 ^WJ N-
Fowler, r

l|
3

Francis E. Korn, d., 149
G°rdon G- Goodrich, d., 5

8

East Haddam— Middletown —
George Comer, r , 428 Samuel RusseU jr r., 2938
Charles C. Sanford r., 417 Howard N. Lincoln, r., 2922
S?,rrt t r^l J, §1 Charles A. Anderson, d., 2203William I. Gelston, d., 86 Arthur M. Coughlin, d., 2109

East Hampton —
Hubert C. Hodge, r., 563 Old Saybrook —
Samuel Stewart, r., 549 Frederick S. Chapman, r., 224
Catherine M. Perry, d., 330 Frank S. Young, d., 104

Patrick J. Cavanaugh, d., 329

Essex — Portland —
Archie E. Lord, r., 680 C. Irving Hale, d., 709

Warren A. Leonard, d., 279 Harry Pratt, r., 702
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W aahington -
P. G. Seeley, r., 43S 
A. S. Gregg Clarke, r., 432 
R. W. Bac~n, d"I 241 
J. W. Collins, a., 247 

Wincheatff-
Charles E. Williams, ,., 1824 
O"'ille H. RiJ>ley, r., 18o1 
Cath'ne G. Wheeler, d., 1020 
Edwin P. Lamphier, a., 977 

Watertown- Woodbury- · 
Wm. R. Smith, r., oo8 William H. Munson, r., 416 
Charles E. Lockwood, r., 879 Oscar S. Fitzsimmons, r., 392 
Elizabeth F. Campbell, d., 319 Robert B. Clark d., 1C>6 
Patrick F. Cavanaugh, d., 267 Fannie Trowbridge, d., 147 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

Chester-
Edgar W. Lewis, r., 314 
George R. VanBrunt, d., 114 

Clinton-
/ onathan E. Bliss, r., 322 
Milo D. Booth, r., 1 

Cromwell-
Elbert B. Austin, r., 
James F. McNeil, d., 

Durham-

478 
139 

Haddam-
Myron G. Skinner, r., 352 
Leonard I. Selden, r., 347 
Jonathan W. Clark, d., 166 
Mabel C. Burr, d., 16o 

Killingworth -
Trac1 B. Perkins, r., 77 
Frank I. Pavelka, d., 67 
Sidney D. Kelsey, -r., 65 
Charles H. Chittenden, .d., 6o 

/. Franklin Bailey, r., 183 M"ddl field 
Dionigi Arrigoni. r., 179 1 e -
Benjamin F. Page, d., I,52 /Gomndg NG .• FGooowldert rh., d 1553 
Francis E. Korn, d., 149 r on • rte , ., 8 

East Haddam - Middletown -
George Comer, r., 428 s z R ll J '>t\-28 

ha l C S f ti 
amue usse , r., r., .-:.,.., 

C r es • an or , r., 417 Howard N. Lincoln, r., 2922 
Robert A. Smith, d., 91 Charles A. Anderson, d., 2203 
William I. Gelston, d., 86 Arthur M. Coughlin, d., 2109 

East Hampton -
Hubert C. Hodge, r., 563 Old Saybrook-
Samuel Stewart, r., 549 Frederick S. Cha1man, r., 224 
Catherine M. Perry, d., 330 Frank S. Young, d., 104 
Patrick J. Cavanaugh, d., 329 

Essex-

Di itiz by . 

Archie E. Lord, r., 68o 
Warren A. Leonard, d., '¥/9 

Portland-
C. Irving Hale, d., 
Harry Pratt, r., 

709 
702 
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Saybrook —
Frank A. HeMon, r.,
Harry B. L. Marvin, r.,
Joseph B. Schlick, d.,
Harrison Phelps, d.,

Westbrook —
548 Charles C. Clark, r.,
542 Horace E. Kelsey, d.,
168

174
40

TOLLAND COUNTY

Andover —
George A. Merritt, r.,
Edward K. Post, d.,

Bolton —
Fred D. Finley, d.,
Charles M. Pinney, r.,

Columbia —
Henry B. Hutchins, r.,
Erwin S. Collins, d.,

Somers—
92 Ralph D. Keeney, r., 295
63 Benjamin A. Gager, r., 258
Bert D. Cooley, d., 172
Wm. McMullen, d., 141

85
60 Stafford —
Edmund P. Kellogg, r., 784
George L. Dennis, r., 780

151 Edward P. Shea, d., 469
47 William H. Bufnstead, d., 453

Coventry — Tolland —
Arthur J. Vinton, r., 403 Helen A. Jewett, d., 156
William L. Higgins, r., 379 Edward E. Fuller, r., 151
Ruth T. Wells, d., 260 George Neff, d., 104
H. Bertram Pomeroy, d., 249 Mathew L. Burdick, r., 88

Ellington —
Edward A. Brace, r.,
Ida Kibbe Hyde, d.,

Hebron —
Frank E. Clark, r.,
Edward A. Smith, r.,
E. Hohenthal, proh.,
Howard C. Porter, r.,
Anne C. Gilbert, d.,
J. Banks Jones, r.,

Mansfield —
Albert E. Anthony, r.,
Fred C. Parker, r.,
Ivan F. Wilcox, d.,
Edwin W. Slater, d.,

Union —
330 John Buckley, r., 60

255 Andrew Rizner, r., 54
Albert M. Heck, d., 29
Harvey M. Lawson, d., 29

252
249 Vernon —
14 George W. Randall, r., 1807
11 Charles H. Allen, r., 1770
6 Michael Cratty, d., 820
2 M. T. P. Dowling, d., 805

Willington —
482 William H. Brackett, r., 277
478 Charles Pobuda, r., 274
139 Theodore Bacheler, d., 5

137 Emma J. Holman, d., 2
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Saybrook- Westbrook-
Frank A. H efRon, r., 
Harry B. L. Marvin, r., 
Joseph B. Schlick, d., 
Harrison Phelps, d., 

548 Charles C. Clark, r., 
~~ Horace E. Kelsey, d., 

143 

TOLLAND COUNTY 

174 
40 

Andover- Somers-
George A. Merritt, r., 
Edward K. Post, d., 

92 
63 

Ralph D. Keeney, r., 295 
Benjamin A. Gager, r., 258 

Bolton-
Bert D. Cooley, d., 172 
Wm. McMullen, d., 141 

Fred D. Finley, d., 
Charles M. Pinney, r., 

85 
6o Stafford -

Columbia-
Edmund P. Kellogg, r., 784 
George L. Dennis, r., 78o 

Henry B. Hutchins, r., 
Erwin S. Collins, d., 

151 Edward P. Sh~, d., 4(ig 
47 William H. Bumstead, d., 453 

Coventry- Tolland-
Arthur I. Vinton, r., 403 
William L. Higgins, r., 379 
Ruth T. Wells, d., 26o 
H. Bertram Pomeroy, d., 249 

Helen A. Jewttt, d., 
Edward E. Fuller, r., 
George Neff, d., 
Mathew L. Burdick, r., 

156 
151 
104 
88 

Ellington- Union-
/ ohn Buckley, r., 6o Edward A. Brace, r., 

Ida Kibbe Hyde, d., 
330 
255 Andrew Rizner, r., 54 

Hebron-
Albert M. Heck, d., 29 
Harvey M. Lawson, d., 29 

Frank E. Clark, r., 
Edward A. Smith, r., 
E. Hohenthal, proh., 
Howard C. Porter, r., 
Anne C. Gilbert, d., 
J. Banks Jones, r., 

252 
249 Vemon-

14 George W. Randall, r., 1807 
n Charles H. Allen, r., 1770 
6 Michael Cratty, d., 820 
2 M. T. P. Dowling, d., 8o5 

Mansfield - WillinJton -
Albert E. Anthony, r., 482 Willwm H. Brackett, r., 277 

Digitized by 

Fred C. Parker, r., 478 Charles Pobuda, r., 274 
I van F. Wilcox, d., 139 Theodore Bacheler, d., 5 
Edwin W. Slater, d., 137 Emma J. Holman, d., 2 
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